TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Lender		12/11/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zynga Inc.
Street Address:	699 8th Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 149

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5566147	MOTS ENTRE AMIS
Registration Number:	5389941	GIFS AGAINST FRIENDS
Registration Number:	5289457	CROSSWORDS WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	5268829	TRUE VEGAS 777
Registration Number:	5236347	WORDS WITH FRIENDS FRENZY
Registration Number:	5183347	GAMES WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	5179978	WORDS WITH FRIENDS EDU
Registration Number:	5177893	LOYALTY LOUNGE
Registration Number:	5170062	WORDS WITH FRIENDS EDU
Registration Number:	5124532	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	5105223	
Registration Number:	5079808	FARMVILLE: TROPIC ESCAPE
Registration Number:	5075213	FARMVILLE TROPIC ESCAPE
Registration Number:	5061123	SPIN IT RICH
Registration Number:	5061095	SPIN IT RICH!
Registration Number:	5055132	CONNECTING THE WORLD THROUGH GAMES
Registration Number:	5045570	CRAZY CAKE SWAP
Registration Number:	4998205	SPEEDGUESS SOMETHING
	1	TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0229

900585087

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4998204	SPEED GUESS - SOMETHING
Registration Number:	4998203	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4998201	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4990996	RUNNING WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4977615	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4971270	RUNNING WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4951526	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4946454	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4932714	FARMVILLE
Registration Number:	4927867	
Registration Number:	4889906	WORDS WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4886300	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4877591	WORD STREAK WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4868247	FARMVILLE HARVEST SWAP
Registration Number:	4868102	WORDS ON TOUR
Registration Number:	4853804	ART WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4827201	DRAW SOMETHING
Registration Number:	4827200	DRAW SOMETHING
Registration Number:	4823919	FARMVILLE: HARVEST SWAP
Registration Number:	4823715	WORDS ON TOUR
Registration Number:	4821397	MAY THE BEST FRIEND WIN.
Registration Number:	4815512	GEMS WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4806452	FARMVILLE2 COUNTRY ESCAPE
Registration Number:	4784061	GEMS WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4784057	MATCHING WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4784056	MATCHING WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4729283	MAY THE BEST FRIEND WIN
Registration Number:	4728286	VILLE
Registration Number:	4721165	SLOTS - RICHES OF OLYMPUS
Registration Number:	4721157	SLOTS - RICHES OF OLYMPUS
Registration Number:	4719346	FARMVILLE2: COUNTRY ESCAPE
Registration Number:	4704093	
Registration Number:	4682250	CONNECTING THE WORLD THROUGH GAMES
Registration Number:	4673617	CONNECTING THE WORLD THROUGH GAMES
Registration Number:	4667798	FARMVILLE
Registration Number:	4664683	STAMPEDE RUN
Registration Number:	4664679	NINJA KINGDOM
Registration Number:	4629780	ZYNGA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4601726	BUILD THE CITY OF YOUR DREAMS
Registration Number:	4597427	
Registration Number:	4589990	DRAW SOMETHING
Registration Number:	4589989	DRAWSOMETHING
Registration Number:	4589988	DRAW SOMETHING
Registration Number:	4584638	FARMVILLE
Registration Number:	4579451	RICHES OF OLYMPUS
Registration Number:	4572721	WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4567664	RICHES OF OLYMPUS
Registration Number:	4561164	WAR OF THE FALLEN
Registration Number:	4561146	WAR OF THE FALLEN
Registration Number:	4561136	DRAWSOMETHING2
Registration Number:	4561135	DRAW SOMETHING 2
Registration Number:	4538722	AYAKASHI GHOST GUILD
Registration Number:	4521259	SCRAMBLE WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4519857	VILLE
Registration Number:	4510292	HIT IT RICH
Registration Number:	4510273	CASTLEVILLE LEGENDS
Registration Number:	4507590	WHAT'S THE PHRASE?
Registration Number:	4507589	WHAT'S THE PHRASE
Registration Number:	4502822	BUBBLE SAFARI OCEAN
Registration Number:	4502794	COASTERVILLE
Registration Number:	4502676	BATTLESTONE
Registration Number:	4495770	RUBY BLAST ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	4490784	FAIRYTALE TWIST
Registration Number:	4470977	FAIRYTALE TWIST
Registration Number:	4470923	FAIRY TALE TWIST
Registration Number:	4470898	DOJO MOJO
Registration Number:	4466495	HIDDEN SHADOWS
Registration Number:	4456691	FARMVILLE
Registration Number:	4456673	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4456670	CITYVILLE
Registration Number:	4455934	CHEFVILLE
Registration Number:	4455925	RUBY BLAST
Registration Number:	4444051	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4424894	WHAT'S THE PHRASE?
Registration Number:	4411983	FARMVILLE 2
Registration Number:	4407965	SOLSTICE ARENA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4396688	SPOOKY COOL LABS
Registration Number:	4358321	FRONTIERVILLE
Registration Number:	4354444	WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4351459	ZOMBIE SWIPEOUT
Registration Number:	4351435	BUBBLE SAFARI
Registration Number:	4350280	CITYVILLE 2
Registration Number:	4348670	WORDS WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4348668	5 1 1 2 1 WORDS WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4348667	CHESS WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4348666	WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4323276	PUTT MY PENGUIN
Registration Number:	4318394	ZYNGA BINGO
Registration Number:	4282639	ZYNGA SLOTS
Registration Number:	4274024	FRONTIERVILLE
Registration Number:	4266412	WAR WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4256004	7
Registration Number:	4247547	CASTLEVILLE
Registration Number:	4235940	CAFE WORLD
Registration Number:	4232126	FARMVILLE
Registration Number:	4227601	FARMVILLE
Registration Number:	4211214	HANGING WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4211067	EMPIRES & ALLIES
Registration Number:	4207352	HANG NG WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4206706	CITYVILLE
Registration Number:	4190846	ZYNGA POKER
Registration Number:	4183472	
Registration Number:	4177825	DROP7
Registration Number:	4171829	CASTLEVILLE
Registration Number:	4160235	PRIVACYVILLE
Registration Number:	4156475	CV
Registration Number:	4125649	FV
Registration Number:	4031055	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	4007085	ZYNGA
Registration Number:	3994661	CITYVILLE
Registration Number:	3924543	WORDS WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	3861880	FARMVILLE
Registration Number:	3861862	FARMVILLE BY ZYNGA
Registration Number:	3704620	GAMES WITH FRIENDS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3704619	CHESS WITH FRIENDS
Registration Number:	3685749	ZYNGA
Serial Number:	88049175	MATCH REWARDS
Serial Number:	87925457	LOCK & PICK
Serial Number:	87925454	STICK & WIN
Serial Number:	87682892	WORDS WITH FRIENDS 2
Serial Number:	87682888	WORDS WITH FRIENDS 2
Serial Number:	87619323	RANGOLI REKHA: COLOR MATCH
Serial Number:	87551961	WORDS WITH FRIENDS
Serial Number:	87425951	HOOPS AGAINST FRIENDS
Serial Number:	86841602	TRIVIA WITH FRIENDS
Serial Number:	86817833	TOWN'S END STUDIOS
Serial Number:	86706079	PROVEN, BETTER, NEW
Serial Number:	86659655	PAROLE TRA AMICI
Serial Number:	86659650	PALAVRAS COM AMIGOS
Serial Number:	86659634	WORTSPAß MIT FREUNDEN
Serial Number:	86659624	PALABRAS CON AMIGOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000.027977
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A., as Lender to Zynga Inc#page1.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A., as Lender to Zynga Inc#page2.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A., as Lender to Zynga Inc#page3.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A., as Lender to Zynga Inc#page4.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A., as Lender to Zynga Inc#page5.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A., as Lender to Zynga Inc#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of December 11, 2020 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as lender and as agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "<u>Lender</u>") in favor of Zynga Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 20, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, Lender, and others party thereto, Grantor granted to the Lender, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing (collectively, "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered to Lender, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 21, 2018 at Reel 6562 Frame 0629 ("Notice").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notice.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and the right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Notice; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- **SECTION 4.** <u>Acknowledgement</u>. The release of security interest granted herein expressly does not include a release of the security interest granted pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 11, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time) by and among the Grantor, Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent thereto, and others party thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Lender:

Bank of America, N.A., as Lender
By: Parallel
Name: Jason Auguste
Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Zynga Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by Zynga Inc. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Lender Recorded December 21, 2018 at Reel 6562 Frame 0629

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MOTS ENTRE AMIS	5566147	09/18/18
GIFS AGAINST FRIENDS	5389941	01/30/18
CROSSWORDS WITH FRIENDS	5289457	09/19/17
TRUE VEGAS 777 and Design	5268829	08/22/17
WORDS WITH FRIENDS FRENZY	5236347	07/04/17
GAMES WITH FRIENDS	5183347	04/11/17
WORDS WITH FRIENDS EDU	5179978	04/11/17
LOYALTY LOUNGE	5177893	04/04/17
WORDS WITH FRIENDS EDU and Design	5170062	03/28/17
ZYNGA and Design	5124532	01/17/17
Design Only	5105223	12/20/16
FARMVILLE: TROPIC ESCAPE	5079808	11/08/16
FARMVILLE TROPIC ESCAPE	5075213	11/01/16
SPIN IT RICH	5061123	10/11/16
SPIN IT RICH!	5061095	10/11/16
CONNECTING THE WORLD THROUGH GAMES	5055132	10/04/16
CRAZY CAKE SWAP	5045570	09/20/16
SPEEDGUESS SOMETHING	4998205	07/12/16
SPEED GUESS – SOMETHING	4998204	07/12/16
ZYNGA and Design	4998203	07/12/16
ZYNGA and Design	4998201	07/12/16
RUNNING WITH FRIENDS	4990996	07/05/16
ZYNGA	4977615	06/14/16
RUNNING WITH FRIENDS	4971270	06/07/16
ZYNGA	4951526	05/03/16
ZYNGA	4946454	04/26/16
FARMVILLE	4932714	04/05/16
Design Only	4927867	03/29/16
WORDS WITH FRIENDS	4889906	01/19/16
ZYNGA and Design	4886300	01/12/16
WORD STREAK WITH FRIENDS	4877591	12/29/15
FARMVILLE HARVEST SWAP	4868247	12/08/15
WORDS ON TOUR	4868102	12/08/15
ART WITH FRIENDS	4853804	11/17/15
DRAW SOMETHING	4827201	10/06/15
DRAW SOMETHING and Design	4827200	10/06/15

CHAR2\2345966v1

FARMVILLE: HARVEST SWAP	4823919	09/29/15
WORDS ON TOUR	4823715	09/29/15
MAY THE BEST FRIEND WIN.	4821397	09/29/15
GEMS WITH FRIENDS	4815512	09/22/15
FARMVILLE2 COUNTRY ESCAPE	4806452	09/08/15
GEMS WITH FRIENDS	4784061	08/04/15
MATCHING WITH FRIENDS	4784057	08/04/15
MATCHING WITH FRIENDS	4784056	08/04/15
MAY THE BEST FRIEND WIN	4729283	04/28/15
VILLE	4728286	04/28/15
SLOTS - RICHES OF OLYMPUS	4721165	04/14/15
SLOTS - RICHES OF OLYMPUS	4721157	04/14/15
FARMVILLE2: COUNTRY ESCAPE	4719346	04/14/15
Design Only	4704093	03/17/15
CONNECTING THE WORLD THROUGH GAMES	4682250	02/03/15
CONNECTING THE WORLD THROUGH GAMES	4673617	01/20/15
FARMVILLE	4667798	01/06/15
STAMPEDE RUN	4664683	12/30/14
NINJA KINGDOM	4664679	12/30/14
ZYNGA	4629780	10/28/14
BUILD THE CITY OF YOUR DREAMS	4601726	09/09/14
Design Only	4597427	09/02/14
DRAW SOMETHING (Stylized)	4589990	08/19/14
DRAWSOMETHING and Design	4589989	08/19/14
DRAW SOMETHING	4589988	08/19/14
FARMVILLE	4584638	08/12/14
RICHES OF OLYMPUS	4579451	08/05/14
WITH FRIENDS	4572721	07/22/14
RICHES OF OLYMPUS	4567664	07/15/14
WAR OF THE FALLEN	4561164	07/01/14
WAR OF THE FALLEN	4561146	07/01/14
DRAWSOMETHING2	4561136	07/01/14
DRAW SOMETHING 2	4561135	07/01/14
AYAKASHI GHOST GUILD	4538722	05/27/14
SCRAMBLE WITH FRIENDS and Design	4521259	04/29/14
VILLE	4519857	04/29/14
HIT IT RICH	4510292	04/08/14
CASTLEVILLE LEGENDS	4510273	04/08/14
WHAT'S THE PHRASE?	4507590	04/01/14
WHAT'S THE PHRASE	4507589	04/01/14
BUBBLE SAFARI OCEAN	4502822	03/25/14
COASTERVILLE	4502794	03/25/14
BATTLESTONE	4502676	03/25/14
RUBY BLAST ADVENTURES	4495770	03/11/14
FAIRYTALE TWIST	4490784	03/04/14
FAIRYTALE TWIST	4470977	01/21/14
FAIRY TALE TWIST	4470923	01/21/14
DOJO MOJO	4470898	01/21/14
HIDDEN SHADOWS	4466495	01/14/14

CHAR2\2345966v1

FARMVILLE	4456691	12/24/13
ZYNGA	4456673	12/24/13
CITYVILLE	4456670	12/24/13
CHEFVILLE	4455934	12/24/13
RUBY BLAST	4455925	12/24/13
ZYNGA	4444051	12/03/13
WHAT'S THE PHRASE? and Design	4424894	10/29/13
FARMVILLE 2	4411983	10/01/13
SOLSTICE ARENA	4407965	09/24/13
SPOOKY COOL LABS	4396688	09/03/13
FRONTIERVILLE	4358321	06/25/13
WITH FRIENDS	4354444	06/18/13
ZOMBIE SWIPEOUT	4351459	06/11/13
BUBBLE SAFARI	4351435	06/11/13
CITYVILLE 2	4350280	06/11/13
WORDS WITH FRIENDS	4348670	06/11/13
WORDS WITH FRIENDS and Design	4348668	06/11/13
CHESS WITH FRIENDS and Design	4348667	06/11/13
WITH FRIENDS and Design	4348666	06/11/13
PUTT MY PENGUIN	4323276	04/23/13
ZYNGA BINGO	4318394	04/09/13
ZYNGA SLOTS	4282639	01/29/13
FRONTIERVILLE (Stylized)	4274024	01/15/13
WAR WITH FRIENDS	4266412	01/01/13
7 and Design	4256004	12/11/12
CASTLEVILLE	4247547	11/20/12
CAFE WORLD and Design	4235940	11/06/12
FARMVILLE (Stylized)	4232126	10/30/12
FARMVILLE	4227601	10/16/12
HANGING WITH FRIENDS	4211214	09/18/12
EMPIRES & ALLIES	4211067	09/18/12
HANG NG WITH FRIENDS and Design	4207352	09/11/12
CITYVILLE	4206706	09/11/12
ZYNGA POKER	4190846	08/14/12
Design Only	4183472	07/31/12
DROP7	4177825	07/24/12
CASTLEVILLE and Design	4171829	07/10/12
PRIVACYVILLE	4160235	06/19/12
CV (Stylized)	4156475	06/12/12
FV	4125649	04/10/12
ZYNGA	4031055	09/27/11
ZYNGA	4007085	08/02/11
CITYVILLE	3994661	07/12/11
WORDS WITH FRIENDS	3924543	03/01/11
FARMVILLE	3861880	10/12/10
FARMVILLE BY ZYNGA and Design	3861862	10/12/10
GAMES WITH FRIENDS	3704620	11/03/09
CHESS WITH FRIENDS	3704619	11/03/09
ZYNGA and Design	3685749	09/22/09
ZIITOII alia Dosigii	3003743	U U Z Z I U 3

CHAR2\2345966v1

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
MATCH REWARDS	88049175	07/23/18
LOCK & PICK	87925457	05/17/18
STICK & WIN	87925454	05/17/18
WORDS WITH FRIENDS 2 and Design	87682892	11/13/17
WORDS WITH FRIENDS 2	87682888	11/13/17
RANGOLI REKHA: COLOR MATCH	87619323	09/22/17
WORDS WITH FRIENDS	87551961	08/01/17
HOOPS AGAINST FRIENDS	87425951	04/26/17
TRIVIA WITH FRIENDS	86841602	12/07/15
TOWN'S END STUDIOS	86817833	11/12/15
PROVEN, BETTER, NEW	86706079	07/27/15
PAROLE TRA AMICI	86659655	06/11/15
PALAVRAS COM AMIGOS	86659650	06/11/15
WORTSPAß MIT FREUNDEN	86659634	06/11/15
PALABRAS CON AMIGOS	86659624	06/11/15

CHAR2\2345966v1

RECORDED: 12/11/2020